FORM PTO-1595 11/88 1-31-92 07/31

U.S. PTO 11/882249 R 07/31/2007



U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
Attorney Docket No. 08350.6119-00000
Attorney Customer Number: 58,982

ail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

# To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Please record the attached original documents of

Please recoi	rd the attached origina	documents	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>						
Name of conveying parties:         (1) Jason L. Brinkman         (2) Jeffrey Kuehn			2.						
	(2) Jeiney Rueilli		•	Na	me:	Caterpill	ar inc.		
Additional na	me(s) of conveying part	y(les) attached	? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	Int	ernal Ad	dress:	Intellect	ual Property	Department
3. Na	ture of conveyance:			St	eet Add	ress:	100 N.E	. Adams Str	eet
⊠ /	Assignment	Merger		Cit	y: I	Peoria			
	Security  Agreement	Change	of Name	Sta	ate:	Illinois		Zip Code:	61629-6490
	Other:			Ad	ditional	name(s) & A	Address(e	s) attached?	
Execution Da	ate:	(1) July 24, (2) July 24,			1	☐ Yes	2	<b>3</b> No	
4. Ap	plication number(s) or p (1) July 24, 2007 (2) July 24, 2007	atent number(s	): If this document is	s being filed toge	ether wit	h a new app	olication, th	he execution	date of the applicatio
B. Pa	itent Application Number	r(s):		C.		Patent Num	ber(s):		
		Ad	ditional numbers att	ached?  Yes		⊠ No			
5. Na do	ame and address of part cument should be maile	y to whom corred:	espondence concerr	ning 6.		Total numbe one (1)	er of applic	cations and r	egistrations involved:
Name: L	eo T. Hinze			7.		Total fee (37	7 CFR 3.4	1): \$40	
					×	Enclos accour		e charge def	iciency to deposit
						Autho	rized to be	e charged to	deposit account
Internal Add	ress: FINNEGAN, F DUNNER, L.L		FARABOW, GARRE	ETT &				-	
Street Addre	ess: 901 New York	Avenue, N.W.							
City:	Washington								
State:	DC	Zip:	20001-4413	8.		Deposit Acc	count No.:	06-0916	
9. St	atement and signature.								
To the best of	of my knowledge and be	lief, the foregoi	ng information is tru	e and correct ar	d any at	ttached copy	y is a true	copy of the	original document.
			de	J 74	in	9	<del>-</del> -	July 3	1, 2007
				Leo T. Hinze Reg. No. 60,1	29				Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 5

08/01/2007 HLE333

00000030 11882249

D4 FC:8021

40.00 DP

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 08350.6119-00000 Client Ref. No. 06-119

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS iWe, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

for which I/We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for

## HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT FOR RAPID BUCKET SHAKE OUT

			·								
	WHEF	REAS. Ca	terpillar Inc.	. a corporation	on of Dela	ware whos	e post offic	e address l	s 100 N.E. A	dams Street,	
										e, and interest in	
and to t	this invi	ention in a	all countries	throughout t	the world.	and in and	to the appl	ication for l	<b>Jnited States</b>	Letters Patent on	ı

this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application to be jointly owned by each;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignees are hereby acknowledged. IWe, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignees, their lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional application Serial No. \_\_\_, filed \_\_\_ (if any), and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof: and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue

AND, IWE HEREBY covenant that IWe have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignees, their successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignees, their successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignees, their successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignees, their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignees, their successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. I/We have hereunto set our hands.

United States Letters Patent on \_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_ (Serial No. \_\_\_\_); and

1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR  Jason L. Brinkman	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 7/24/07
ADDRESS 302 W. Northland Avenue, Peorla, Illinois	61614	CITIZENSHIP USA

Page 1 of 2

Assignment:

PATENT

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 08350.6119-00000 Client Ref. No. 08-119

1. WITNESS NAME  Source Story	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS	July July	1/24/7
ADURESS		CITIZENSHIP,
1313 W. Colembra T	errece	uch
Perron 1L 61606.		
2. WITNESS NAME MINTAH	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 7/24/7
Brian MINTAH	182)	7/24/7
ADDRESS 1957 Colobbestone		CITIZENSHIP
Washington 12 6	1571	215A
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNATION	D. 177
	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Jeffrey L. Kuehn		
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
426 Mackenzie Place, Metamora, Illinois	R15AQ	USA
420 Wackerizie Flace, Wetamora, Miliois	01040	JOSA
·		
		7
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Bruce Smitt	- Suce Statt	7/24/7
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
1313 W. Polymbra Terra	ee	USA
Peorta 12 GIGOCO		
Peorla 12 61600		
		<u> </u>
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
		1
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
		VITIZERONIE
•		i I

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 08350,6119-00000 Client Ref. No. 06-119

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

for which I/We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for

## HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT FOR RAPID BUCKET SHAKE OUT

	WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is 100 N.E. Adams Street.
Peorla,	L. 61629-6490 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in
and to ti	his invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent or
this inve	ntion and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application to be jointly owned by each;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignees are hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignces, their lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional application Serial No. \_\_\_\_, filed \_\_\_\_ (if any), and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignees, their successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment:

AND, IWE HEREBY covenant that IWe have the full right to convey the Interest assigned by this Assignment. and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment:

AND, IWE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignees, their successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignees, their successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignees, their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignees, their successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

United States Letters Patent on \_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_ (Serial No. \_\_\_); and

1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR Jason L. Brinkman	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS 302 W. Northland Avenue, Peorla, Illinois	61614	CITIZENSHIP USA

Page 1 of 2

SOLEJOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights)
Attorney Docket No. 08350.6119-00000
Client Ref. No. 08-119

1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR  Jeffrey L. Kuehn	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 7/24/2007
	Julling & Total	<u> </u>
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
426 Mackenzie Płace, Metamora, Illinois	USA	
·		
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE ()	DATE /
1. WITNESS NAME PARMESH VENKATES WARAN	Jamusia.	7/24/2007
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
2401 W ALTARD. # 1806,	PEORIA IL 61613	INDIA
		•
2. WITNESS NAME J. Eremi. Peterson	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 7-24-7.007
2. WITNESS NAME JEREMY Peterson  ADDRESS 1517 Aspen Dr. Wushington.	II (1571	CITIZENSHIP
The state of the s		<u> </u>

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 07/31/2007** 

**PATENT**